
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010450-2023 

Contract

Team Programme Delivery for The Prince's Trust

The Prince's Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010450

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a5ef  

Published 12 April 2023, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Prince's Trust

Prince’s Trust House, 9 Eldon Street

London

EC2M 7LS

Email

anne-marie.cooper@princes-trust.org.uk

Telephone

+44 800842842

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010450-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010450-2023
mailto:anne-marie.cooper@princes-trust.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.princes-trust.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.princes-trust.org.uk
http://www.princes-trust.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Team Programme Delivery for The Prince's Trust

Reference number

CA11813 - 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this tender process is to select preferred supplier(s) to deliver the 'Team
programme' across Northern Ireland during the period 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2025.
With the possibility of further extensions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £119,802

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80310000 - Youth education services

80500000 - Training services



Page 4 to 8

80400000 - Adult and other education services

80520000 - Training facilities

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

northern ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this tender process is to select preferred supplier(s) to deliver the 'Team
programme' across Northern Ireland during the period 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2025.
With the possibility of further extensions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: as per published tender pack / Weighting: 70.00%

Price - Weighting: 30.00% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

60 month(s) from the commencement date, with 24 initial month(s) and option to extend
3x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004673

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA11813

Title

Team Programme Delivery for The Prince's Trust

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2023

/Notice/004673-2023


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OASIS - CARING IN ACTION

BELFAST

BT5 4NF

Email

stephen.cruise@oasis-ni.org

Telephone

+44 2890872277

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.oasis-ni.org

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,802

mailto:stephen.cruise@oasis-ni.org
http://www.oasis-ni.org


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Prince's Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Prince's Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk
mailto:graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

The Prince's Trust

Beehive Mill, Jersey Street

Manchester

M4 6JG

Email

graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:graham.proudfoot@princes-trust.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-25T06:29:22+0100
	TCPDF




